2 PRESBYTERIAN

Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc.
Presbyterian Insurance Company, Inc.

Presbyterian Senior Care (HMO)/(HMO-POS)
Presbyterian UltraFlex (HMO-POS)
Presbyterian MediCare PPO
Presbyterian Dual Plus (HMO D-SNP)
Formulary Quantity Limits
Effective April 1, 2024

The formulary may change at any time. You will receive notice when required.

For the most recent list of drugs, information on obtaining a coverage determination or exception,
or other questions, please contact the Presbyterian Customer Service Center.

Presbyterian Senior Care,

Presbyterian UltraFlex and
Presbyterian MediCare PPO:

~ (505) 923-6060 G October 1 - March 31:
1-800-797-5343 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven days a week
(TTY 711) (except holidays)

April 1 - September 30:
8 a.m. to 8 p.m., Monday - Friday
Presbyterian Dual Plus: (except holidays)

(505) 923-6060 |
1-800-797-5343
(TTY 711) (2=

www.phs.org/Medicare

Learn more about Presbyterian’s Nondiscrimination Notice and Interpreter Services.

Based on a Model of Care review, Presbyterian Dual Plus (HMO D-SNP) has been approved by
the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) to operate a Special Needs Plan (SNP)
through 2025.

Y0055 _MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 1



Abacavir Sulfate

Abacavir Sulfate Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 30 ML Per 1 Day

Abacavir Sulfate Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Abilify MyCite

Abilify MyCite

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit

Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 15 MG, 2 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Abilify MyCite Starter Kit

Abilify MyCite Starter Kit Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Abiraterone Acetate

Abiraterone Acetate Oral Tablet 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Abiraterone Acetate Oral Tablet 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine #2

Acetaminophen-Codeine #2

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 2



Acetaminophen-Codeine #3

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine #4

Acetaminophen-Codeine #4

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Acetaminophen-Codeine

Acetaminophen-Codeine Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Actemra ACTPen

Actemra ACTPen

Quantity Limit

: 3.6 ML Per 28 Days

Actemra

Actemra Subcutaneous

Quantity Limit

: 3.6 ML Per 28 Days

Acyclovir

Acyclovir External Ointment Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
Adempas

Adempas Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Advair HFA

Advair HFA Quantity Limit: 12 GM Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page |3



Aimovig

Aimovig Quantity Limit: 1 ML Per 30 Days
Akeega

Akeega Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Alecensa

Alecensa Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Aliskiren Fumarate

Aliskiren Fumarate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Almotriptan Malate

Almotriptan Malate Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days
Alogliptin Benzoate
Alogliptin Benzoate Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alogliptin-metFORMIN HCl

Alogliptin-metFORMIN HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Alogliptin-Pioglitazone

Alogliptin-Pioglitazone

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 4



Alosetron HC1

Alosetron HC1

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

ALPRAZolam

ALPRAZolam Oral Tablet 0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 1
MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

ALPRAZolam Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Alunbrig

Alunbrig Oral Tablet 180 MG, 90 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alunbrig Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Alunbrig Oral Tablet Therapy Pack

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Alyq

Alyq Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Ambrisentan

Ambrisentan Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 10 MG, 15 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 20 MG, 25 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page |5



Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Androderm

Androderm Transdermal Patch 24 Hour

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Anoro Ellipta

Anoro Ellipta Inhalation Aerosol Powder Breath
Activated 62.5-25 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Apokyn

Apokyn Subcutaneous Solution Cartridge

Quantity Limit

: 2 ML Per 1 Day

Apomorphine HCI

Apomorphine HCI Subcutaneous

Quantity Limit

: 2 ML Per 1 Day

Aprepitant

Aprepitant Oral Capsule 80 & 125 MG

Quantity Limit

: 12 EA Per 30 Days

Aptiom

Aptiom Oral Tablet 800 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

ARIPiprazole

ARIPiprazole Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

ARIPiprazole Oral Tablet Dispersible

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 6



Armodafinil

Armodafinil Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Arnuity Ellipta

Arnuity Ellipta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Asenapine Maleate

Asenapine Maleate Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER

Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Atazanavir Sulfate

Atazanavir Sulfate Oral Capsule 150 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Atazanavir Sulfate Oral Capsule 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Atomoxetine HCI

Atomoxetine HCI

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Augtyro

Augtyro

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo

Austedo Oral Tablet 12 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo Oral Tablet 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 7



Austedo XR

Austedo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
12 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Austedo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
24 MG, 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Auvelity

Auvelity Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Avonex Pen

Avonex Pen Intramuscular Auto-Injector Kit Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
Avonex Prefilled

Avonex Prefilled Intramuscular Prefilled Syringe Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Kit

Ayvakit

Ayvakit

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa

Balversa Oral Tablet 3 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa Oral Tablet 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Balversa Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Belsomra

Belsomra

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 8



Benlysta

Benlysta Subcutaneous

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Besremi

Besremi Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Bosentan

Bosentan Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Bosulif

Bosulif Oral Capsule 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Bosulif Oral Capsule 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Bosulif Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Bosulif Oral Tablet 400 MG, 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Braftovi

Braftovi Oral Capsule 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Braftovi Oral Capsule 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Brilinta

Brilinta

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Briviact

Briviact Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 20 ML Per 1 Day

Briviact Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page |9



Brukinsa

Brukinsa

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HC1

Buprenorphine HCI Sublingual

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI Sublingual Film
12-3 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI Sublingual Film
2-0.5 MG, 4-1 MG, 8-2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI Sublingual
Tablet Sublingual

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

buPROPion HCI ER (XL)

buPROPion HCI ER (XL) Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 450 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine Oral Capsule 50-325-40
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine Oral Tablet 50-325-40
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 10



Cabometyx

Cabometyx Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Calquence

Calquence Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Caplyta

Caplyta Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Celecoxib

Celecoxib Oral Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Chantix

Chantix Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 365 Days

Chantix Continuing Month Pak

Chantix Continuing Month Pak

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 365 Days

chlordiazePOXIDE HCI

chlordiazePOXIDE HCl

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Cinacalcet HCI

Cinacalcet HCI Oral Tablet 30 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Cinacalcet HCI Oral Tablet 90 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 11



CloBAZam

CloBAZam Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

clonazePAM

clonazePAM Oral Tablet 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

clonazePAM Oral Tablet Dispersible 0.125 MG,
0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

cloNIDine

cloNIDine

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

CloNIDine HC1

CloNIDine HCI Transdermal

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Clorazepate Dipotassium

Clorazepate Dipotassium

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Coartem

Coartem

Quantity Limit

: 24 EA Per 30 Days

Combivent Respimat

Combivent Respimat

Quantity Limit

: 8 GM Per 30 Days

Complera

Complera

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 12



Copiktra

Copiktra

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Corlanor

Corlanor Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Cotellic

Cotellic

Quantity Limit

: 63 EA Per 28 Days

Cyclobenzaprine HCI

Cyclobenzaprine HCI Oral

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

cycloSPORINE

cycloSPORINE Ophthalmic

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate Oral Capsule 150
MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dalfampridine ER

Dalfampridine ER

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Darunavir

Darunavir Oral Tablet 600 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Darunavir Oral Tablet 800 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 13



Daurismo

Daurismo Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Daurismo Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

DayVigo

DayVigo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Denavir

Denavir Quantity Limit: 5 GM Per 30 Days
Descovy

Descovy Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Desvenlafaxine ER

Desvenlafaxine ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dexedrine

Dexedrine Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Dexmethylphenidate HC1

Dexmethylphenidate HCI

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 14



Dexmethylphenidate HC1 ER

Dexmethylphenidate HCl ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate Oral Tablet 10 MG, 5
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

diazePAM

diazePAM Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 40 EA Per 1 Day

diazePAM Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Dificid

Dificid Oral Suspension Reconstituted Quantity Limit: 136 ML Per 30 Days

Dificid Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 20 EA Per 30 Days

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate

Dihydroergotamine Mesylate Nasal

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 15



Donepezil HCI1

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet Dispersible 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Donepezil HCI Oral Tablet Dispersible 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Dovato

Dovato

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Drizalma Sprinkle

Drizalma Sprinkle

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Dronabinol

Dronabinol

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Droxidopa

Droxidopa Oral Capsule 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Droxidopa Oral Capsule 200 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

DULoxetine HCI

DULoxetine HCI Oral Capsule Delayed Release
Particles 20 MG, 30 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

DULoxetine HCI Oral Capsule Delayed Release
Particles 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 16



Dupixent

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe
100 MG/0.67ML

Quantity Limit

: 1.34 ML Per 28 Days

Dupixent Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe
200 MG/1.14ML, 300 MG/2ML

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Duramorph

Duramorph Injection Solution 1 MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 120 ML Per 1 Day

Edurant

Edurant

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Efavirenz

Efavirenz Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Eliquis

Eliquis

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 17



Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Enbrel

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution 25 MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 8 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 25
MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 4.08 ML Per 28 Days

Enbrel Subcutaneous Solution Reconstituted

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Endari

Endari

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Endocet

Endocet Oral Tablet 10-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-
325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Endocet Oral Tablet 2.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Enoxaparin Sodium

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 100 Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 90 Days
MG/ML, 150 MG/ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 120 Quantity Limit: 24 ML Per 90 Days
MG/0.8ML, 80 MG/0.8ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 30 Quantity Limit: 9 ML Per 90 Days
MG/0.3ML

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 40 Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 90 Days

MG/0.4ML

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 18



Enoxaparin Sodium

Enoxaparin Sodium Subcutaneous Solution 60
MG/0.6ML

Quantity Limit

: 18 ML Per 90 Days

Entecavir

Entecavir Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Entresto

Entresto Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
EPINEPHrine

EPINEPHrine Injection Solution 0.3 MG/0.3ML

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 30 Days

EPINEPHrine Injection Solution Auto-Injector 0.15
MG/0.3ML, 0.3 MG/0.3ML

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 30 Days

Eprontia

Eprontia

Quantity Limit

: 16 ML Per 1 Day

Ergotamine-Caffeine

Ergotamine-Caffeine Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 30 Days
Erivedge

Erivedge Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Erleada

Erleada Oral Tablet 240 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 19



Erleada

Erleada Oral Tablet 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Erlotinib HCI

Erlotinib HCI Oral Tablet 100 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Erlotinib HCI Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Escitalopram Oxalate

Escitalopram Oxalate Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1.5 EA Per 1 Day

Escitalopram Oxalate Oral Tablet 20 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Esgic

Esgic Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Esomeprazole Magnesium

Esomeprazole Magnesium Oral Capsule Delayed
Release

Quantity Limit

: 30 EA Per 30 Days

Eszopiclone

Eszopiclone

Quantity Limit

: 90 EA Per 365 Days

Etravirine

Etravirine Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Etravirine Oral Tablet 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 20



Everolimus

Everolimus Oral Tablet 0.25 MG, 0.5 MG, 0.75
MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Evotaz

Evotaz

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle

Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle 29G X 12MM

Quantity Limit

: 200 EA Per 30 Days

Exkivity

Exkivity Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Fanapt

Fanapt Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Farxiga

Farxiga Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Farydak

Farydak Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 42 Days
Febuxostat

Febuxostat Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 _MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 21



FentaNYL Citrate

FentaN'YL Citrate Buccal Lozenge On A Handle
1200 MCG, 1600 MCG, 400 MCG, 600 MCG, 800
MCG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

FentaNYL

FentaNYL Transdermal Patch 72 Hour 100
MCG/HR, 12 MCG/HR, 25 MCG/HR, 50
MCG/HR, 75 MCG/HR

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 30 Days

Fetzima

Fetzima

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Fiasp

Fiasp

Quantity Limit

: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp FlexTouch

Fiasp FlexTouch

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp PenFill

Fiasp PenFill

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Fiasp PumpCart

Fiasp PumpCart

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 22



Fintepla

Fintepla Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 1 Day
Firdapse

Firdapse Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Firmagon (240 MG Dose)

Firmagon (240 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 28 Days
Firmagon

Firmagon Subcutaneous Solution Reconstituted 80
MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Flurazepam HCI
Flurazepam HCI Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Forteo
Forteo Subcutaneous Solution 600 MCG/2.4ML Quantity Limit: 2.4 ML Per 28 Days
Forteo Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector Quantity Limit: 2.4 ML Per 28 Days

Fotivda

Fotivda

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Frovatriptan Succinate

Frovatriptan Succinate

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 23



Fruzaqla

Fruzaqla Oral Capsule 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 28 Days

Fruzaqla Oral Capsule 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Fycompa

Fycompa Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 16 MG, 24 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER Oral Capsule
Extended Release 24 Hour 8 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Gavreto

Gavreto Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Gefitinib

Gefitinib Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Genvoya

Genvoya Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Gilotrif

Gilotrif Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 24



Glatopa

Glatopa Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 20
MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 1 Day

Glatopa Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe 40
MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 12 ML Per 28 Days

Glimepiride

Glimepiride Oral Tablet 1 MG, 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Glimepiride Oral Tablet 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE ER

glipiZIDE ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 2.5 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE

glipiZIDE Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HCl

glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HCl

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Granisetron HCI1

Granisetron HCI Oral

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 25



guanFACINE HCI ER

guanFACINE HCI ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 1 Day

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen Subcutaneous
Solution Pen-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 18 ML Per 30 Days

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen Oral Tablet 10-
325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen

Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen Oral Tablet 7.5-200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

HYDROmorphone HCI

HYDROmorphone HCI Oral Tablet 2 MG, 4 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

HYDROmorphone HCI Oral Tablet 8 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Ibandronate Sodium

Ibandronate Sodium Oral

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 26



Ibrance

Ibrance

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Iclusig

Iclusig Oral Tablet 10 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Iclusig Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Icosapent Ethyl

Icosapent Ethyl Oral Capsule | GM

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

IDHIFA

IDHIFA

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Imatinib Mesylate

Imatinib Mesylate

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica

Imbruvica Oral Capsule 140 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Capsule 70 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 7.2 ML Per 1 Day

Imbruvica Oral Tablet 140 MG, 280 MG, 420 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Inlyta

Inlyta Oral Tablet 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Inlyta Oral Tablet 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 27



Inqovi

Inqovi Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 28 Days
Inrebic
Inrebic Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Aspart FlexPen

Insulin Aspart FlexPen

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Aspart

Insulin Aspart Injection Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Insulin Aspart PenFill
Insulin Aspart PenFill Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspart

Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspart Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Insulin Glargine-yfgn
Insulin Glargine-yfgn Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Insulin Glargine-yfgn Subcutaneous Solution Pen-

Injector

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 28



Invega Hafyera

Invega Hafyera Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled
Syringe 1092 MG/3.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 3.5 ML Per 180 Days

Invega Hafyera Intramuscular Suspension Prefilled
Syringe 1560 MG/5SML

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 180 Days

Invokamet

Invokamet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Invokamet XR

Invokamet XR Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Invokana

Invokana Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Isentress HD

Isentress HD

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Isentress

Isentress Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Isentress Oral Tablet Chewable

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Itraconazole

Itraconazole Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 29



Iwilfin

Iwilfin Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Jakafi

Jakafi Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Janumet

Janumet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Janumet XR

Janumet XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
100-1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Janumet XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
50-1000 MG, 50-500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Januvia

Januvia

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Jaypirca

Jaypirca Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Jaypirca Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Juluca

Juluca

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 30



Kalydeco

Kalydeco Oral Packet 25 MG, 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Kalydeco Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Kerendia

Kerendia Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Kisqali (200 MG Dose)

Kisqgali (200 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali (400 MG Dose)

Kisqgali (400 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali (600 MG Dose)

Kisqali (600 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 200 Dose

Kisqali 200 Dose Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 400 Dose

Kisqali 400 Dose Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali 600 Dose

Kisqgali 600 Dose Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 31



Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 49 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali Femara (400 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (400 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 70 EA Per 28 Days
Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose)

Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 91 EA Per 28 Days

Korlym

Korlym Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Krazati

Krazati Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Lacosamide

Lacosamide Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lagevrio

Lagevrio

Quantity Limit

: 80 EA Per 365 Days

Lansoprazole

Lansoprazole Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 32



Lapatinib Ditosylate

Lapatinib Ditosylate Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Lenalidomide
Lenalidomide Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 33



Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose)

Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Levemir

Levemir Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Levemir FlexPen

Levemir FlexPen Subcutaneous Solution Pen- Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Injector

Levemir FlexTouch

Levemir FlexTouch

Quantity Limit

: 45 ML Per 30 Days

Lidocaine

Lidocaine External Patch 5 %

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lidocaine HCI

Lidocaine HCI External Solution Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Lidocaine-Prilocaine

Lidocaine-Prilocaine External Cream Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 34



Linezolid

Linezolid Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Linzess
Linzess Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate

Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lonsurf

Lonsurf Oral Tablet 15-6.14 MG

Quantity Limit

: 100 EA Per 28 Days

Lonsurf Oral Tablet 20-8.19 MG

Quantity Limit

: 80 EA Per 28 Days

Lopinavir-Ritonavir

Lopinavir-Ritonavir Oral Tablet 200-50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

LORazepam

LORazepam Oral Tablet 0.5 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

LORazepam Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lorbrena

Lorbrena Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lorbrena Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 35



Lorcet

Lorcet Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Lorcet HD
Lorcet HD Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lorcet Plus

Lorcet Plus Oral Tablet 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lortab

Lortab Oral Tablet 10-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325
MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Lubiprostone

Lubiprostone

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Lumakras

Lumakras Oral Tablet 120 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Lumakras Oral Tablet 320 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Lurasidone HCI

Lurasidone HCI Oral Tablet 120 MG, 20 MG, 40
MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Lurasidone HCI Oral Tablet 80 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 36



Lybalvi

Lybalvi Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Lynparza

Lynparza Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 1 Day

Lynparza Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)

Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Maraviroc

Maraviroc Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Maraviroc Oral Tablet 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Mavyret

Mavyret Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Mekinist

Mekinist Oral Tablet 0.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 37



MeKinist

Mekinist Oral Tablet 2 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Mektovi

Mektovi

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine ER

Mesalamine ER Oral Capsule Extended Release

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine ER Oral Capsule Extended Release 24
Hour

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine

Mesalamine Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Mesalamine Oral Tablet Delayed Release 1.2 GM

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI1 ER

metFORMIN HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 750 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HC1

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2.5 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

metFORMIN HCI Oral Tablet 850 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 38



Methadone HCI

Methadone HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Methadone HCI Oral Tablet 5 MG Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Methylphenidate HCI ER (CD)

Methylphenidate HCI ER (CD) Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HCI ER (OSM)

Methylphenidate HC1 ER (OSM) Oral Tablet
Extended Release 18 MG, 27 MG, 54 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HCI ER (OSM) Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Extended Release 36 MG

Methylphenidate HCI1 ER
Methylphenidate HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Release
Methylphenidate HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Release 24 Hour 18 MG, 27 MG, 54 MG

Methylphenidate HC1 ER Oral Tablet Extended
Release 24 Hour 36 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Methylphenidate HCI

Methylphenidate HCI Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Molnupiravir

Molnupiravir

Quantity Limit

: 80 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 39



Montelukast Sodium

Montelukast Sodium Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Montelukast Sodium Oral Tablet Chewable

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate (PF)

Morphine Sulfate (PF) Injection Solution 1 MG/ML

Quantity Limit

: 120 ML Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate ER

Morphine Sulfate ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
100 MG, 200 MG, 60 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
15 MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate

Morphine Sulfate Oral Solution 20 MG/5ML

Quantity Limit

: 30 ML Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Morphine Sulfate Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Mounjaro

Mounjaro Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Movantik

Movantik Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 40



Multaq

Multaq

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Myrbetriq

Myrbetriq Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Naratriptan HCI

Naratriptan HCI Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days
Nayzilam

Nayzilam Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Nerlynx

Nerlynx Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Neupro

Neupro Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Nicotrol NS

Nicotrol NS Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 365 Days
Ninlaro

Ninlaro Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 41



NovoLIN 70/30

NovoLIN 70/30 Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen
NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Relion

NovoLIN 70/30 FlexPen Relion

Quantity Limit:

45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN 70/30 ReliOn

NovoLIN 70/30 ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN N

NovoLIN N Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN N FlexPen

NovoLIN N FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN N ReliOn
NovoLIN N ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page |42



NovoLIN R

NovoLIN R Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R FlexPen
NovoLIN R FlexPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLIN R ReliOn

NovoLIN R ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn

NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days

NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn

NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
NovoLOG ReliOn

NovoLOG ReliOn Injection Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Nubeqa

Nubeqa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 43



Nuedexta

Nuedexta Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Nuplazid
Nuplazid Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Nuplazid Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Odefsey

Odefsey Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Odomzo

Odomzo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Ofev

Ofev Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Ogsiveo

Ogsiveo Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day
Ojjaara

Ojjaara Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
OLANZapine

OLANZapine Oral Tablet Dispersible

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 44



Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters

Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Omeprazole

Omeprazole Oral Capsule Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5)

Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 365 Days

Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5)

Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5) Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4)

Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4) Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Onureg

Onureg Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 28 Days
Opsumit

Opsumit Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Orencia ClickJect

Orencia ClicklJect

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 45



Orencia

Orencia Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Orkambi

Orkambi Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Orserdu

Orserdu Oral Tablet 345 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Orserdu Oral Tablet 86 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Oseltamivir Phosphate

Oseltamivir Phosphate Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 180 Days

Osphena

Osphena Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 90 Days
Otezla

Otezla Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
oxyCODONE HCI

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 10 MG, 5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

oxyCODONE HCI Oral Tablet 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 46



Oxycodone-Acetaminophen

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen Oral Tablet 10-325
MG, 2.5-325 MG, 5-325 MG, 7.5-325 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Ozempic (0.25 or 0.5 MG/DOSE)

Ozempic (0.25 or 0.5 MG/DOSE) Subcutaneous
Solution Pen-Injector 2 MG/1.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 1.5 ML Per 28 Days

Ozempic (0.25 or 0.5 MG/DOSE) Subcutaneous
Solution Pen-Injector 2 MG/3ML

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 28 Days

Ozempic (1 MG/DOSE)

Ozempic (1 MG/DOSE) Subcutaneous Solution
Pen-Injector 4 MG/3ML

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 28 Days

Ozempic (2 MG/DOSE)

Ozempic (2 MG/DOSE)

Quantity Limit

: 3 ML Per 28 Days

Paliperidone ER

Paliperidone ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 1.5 MG, 3 MG, 9 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Paliperidone ER Oral Tablet Extended Release 24
Hour 6 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pantoprazole Sodium

Pantoprazole Sodium Oral Tablet Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page |47



Paxlovid (150/100)

Paxlovid (150/100) Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 365 Days
Paxlovid (300/100)

Paxlovid (300/100) Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 365 Days
PAZOPanib HC1

PAZOPanib HCI Quantity Limit: 5 EA Per 1 Day
Pemazyre

Pemazyre Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 21 Days
Penciclovir

Penciclovir Quantity Limit: 5 GM Per 30 Days
Pentasa

Pentasa Oral Capsule Extended Release 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Pifeltro

Pifeltro Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pioglitazone HC1

Pioglitazone HCI Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 48



Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride

Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Pioglitazone HCl-metFORMIN HCI

Pioglitazone HCI-metFORMIN HCl

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose)

Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Pirfenidone

Pirfenidone Oral Tablet 267 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Pirfenidone Oral Tablet 801 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pomalyst

Pomalyst

Quantity Limit

: 21 EA Per 28 Days

Posaconazole

Posaconazole Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 20 ML Per 1 Day

Posaconazole Oral Tablet Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 49



Pradaxa

Pradaxa Oral Capsule 110 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Prasugrel HC1

Prasugrel HCI Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pregabalin ER

Pregabalin ER Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Pregabalin

Pregabalin Oral Capsule 100 MG, 150 MG, 200

MG, 25 MG, 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Pregabalin Oral Capsule 225 MG, 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Prevymis

Prevymis Oral

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Prezcobix

Prezcobix

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Prezista

Prezista Oral Suspension

Quantity Limit

: 12 ML Per 1 Day

Prezista Oral Tablet 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Prezista Oral Tablet 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 50



Prolia

Prolia Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 1 ML Per 180 Days

Promacta

Promacta Oral Packet 12.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Promacta Oral Packet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Promacta Oral Tablet 12.5 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Promacta Oral Tablet 50 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Qinlock

Qinlock

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

QuiNINE Sulfate

QuiNINE Sulfate Oral

Quantity Limit

: 42 EA Per 30 Days

RABEprazole Sodium

RABEprazole Sodium Oral Tablet Delayed Release

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Ramelteon

Ramelteon

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Ranolazine ER

Ranolazine ER

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 51



Rasagiline Mesylate

Rasagiline Mesylate Oral

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rebif Rebidose

Rebif Rebidose Subcutaneous Solution Auto-
Injector

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack

Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack Subcutaneous
Solution Auto-Injector

Quantity Limit

: 4.2 ML Per 28 Days

Rebif

Rebif Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 6 ML Per 28 Days

Rebif Titration Pack

Rebif Titration Pack Subcutaneous Solution
Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 4.2 ML Per 28 Days

Rectiv

Rectiv Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days
Relistor

Relistor Oral Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Relistor Subcutaneous Solution 12 MG/0.6ML, 12
MG/0.6ML (0.6ML SYRINGE)

Quantity Limit

: 0.6 ML Per 1 Day

Relistor Subcutaneous Solution 8 MG/0.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 0.8 ML Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 52



Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCI

Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCI

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 1 Day

Restasis Multidose

Restasis Multidose

Quantity Limit

: 16.5 ML Per 90 Days

Retacrit

Retacrit Injection Solution 10000 UNIT/ML, 10000
UNIT/ML(1ML), 2000 UNIT/ML, 3000 UNIT/ML,
4000 UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit

: 12 ML Per 28 Days

Retacrit Injection Solution 40000 UNIT/ML

Quantity Limit

: 4 ML Per 28 Days

Retevmo

Retevmo Oral Capsule 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Retevmo Oral Capsule 80 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Rexulti

Rexulti Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Reyvow

Reyvow Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 30 Days
Rezlidhia

Rezlidhia Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 53



Rezurock

Rezurock Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Rezvoglar KwikPen

Rezvoglar KwikPen Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Rinvoq

Rinvoq Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour 15
MG, 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rinvoq Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour 45
MG

Quantity Limit

: 180 EA Per 365 Days

Ritonavir

Ritonavir Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 1 Day
Rivastigmine

Rivastigmine Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rivastigmine Tartrate

Rivastigmine Tartrate

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Rizatriptan Benzoate

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 54



Roflumilast

Roflumilast

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rozlytrek

Rozlytrek Oral Capsule 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Rozlytrek Oral Capsule 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Rubraca

Rubraca

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Rybelsus

Rybelsus

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Rydapt

Rydapt

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Scemblix

Scemblix Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Scemblix Oral Tablet 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 1 Day

Scopolamine

Scopolamine

Quantity Limit

: 10 EA Per 30 Days

Secuado

Secuado

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 55



Selzentry

Selzentry Oral Tablet 25 MG, 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Serevent Diskus

Serevent Diskus Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days
Signifor

Signifor Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 1 Day
Sildenafil Citrate

Sildenafil Citrate Oral Tablet 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Skyrizi (150 MG Dose)

Skyrizi (150 MG Dose) Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 84 Days
Skyrizi Pen

Skyrizi Pen Quantity Limit: 7 ML Per 365 Days
Skyrizi

Skyrizi Subcutaneous Solution Cartridge 180
MG/1.2ML

Quantity Limit

: 1.2 ML Per 56 Days

Skyrizi Subcutaneous Solution Cartridge 360
MG/2.4ML

Quantity Limit

: 2.4 ML Per 56 Days

Skyrizi Subcutaneous Solution Prefilled Syringe

Quantity Limit

: 7 ML Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 56



Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir

Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 84 Days
Solifenacin Succinate
Solifenacin Succinate Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Somavert

Somavert

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

SORAfenib Tosylate

SORAfenib Tosylate Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Spiriva HandiHaler

Spiriva HandiHaler Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days
Spiriva Respimat

Spiriva Respimat Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 30 Days
Spritam

Spritam Oral Tablet Disintegrating Soluble 1000 Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

MG, 250 MG, 500 MG

Spritam Oral Tablet Disintegrating Soluble 750 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Sprycel

Sprycel

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 57



Stiolto Respimat

Stiolto Respimat Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 30 Days
Stivarga

Stivarga Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Stribild

Stribild Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
SUMACtriptan

SUM Atriptan Nasal Solution 20 MG/ACT Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days

SUMACtriptan Succinate

SUMAtriptan Succinate Oral Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution 6 Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 30 Days
MG/0.5ML

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days
Auto-Injector 4 MG/0.5ML

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 30 Days
Auto-Injector 6 MG/0.5ML

SUMAtriptan Succinate Subcutaneous Solution Quantity Limit: 5 ML Per 30 Days
Prefilled Syringe 6 MG/0.5ML

SUMACtriptan Succinate Refill

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill Subcutaneous Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days
Solution Cartridge 4 MG/0.5ML

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 58



SUMACtriptan Succinate Refill

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill Subcutaneous
Solution Cartridge 6 MG/0.5ML

Quantity Limit

: 5 ML Per 30 Days

SUNItinib Malate

SUNItinib Malate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Sunlenca

Sunlenca Oral Tablet Therapy Pack 4 x 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 180 Days

Sunlenca Oral Tablet Therapy Pack 5 x 300 MG

Quantity Limit

: 5 EA Per 180 Days

Symbicort

Symbicort Quantity Limit: 10.2 GM Per 30 Days
Symdeko

Symdeko Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Sympazan

Sympazan Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Symtuza

Symtuza Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Tabrecta

Tabrecta Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 59



Tacrolimus

Tacrolimus External Ointment 0.03 % Quantity Limit: 100 GM Per 60 Days

Tacrolimus External Ointment 0.1 % Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 60 Days
Tadalafil (PAH)

Tadalafil (PAH) Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Tafinlar

Tafinlar Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Tagrisso

Tagrisso Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Talzenna

Talzenna Oral Capsule 0.1 MG, 0.35 MG, 0.5 MG,
0.75 MG, 1 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Talzenna Oral Capsule 0.25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tasigna

Tasigna Oral Capsule 150 MG, 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Tasigna Oral Capsule 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Tasimelteon

Tasimelteon

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 60



Tazverik

Tazverik

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Temazepam

Temazepam Oral Capsule 15 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Temazepam Oral Capsule 30 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Tepmetko

Tepmetko Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Terbinafine HC1

Terbinafine HCI Oral Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days
Teriflunomide

Teriflunomide Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Teriparatide (Recombinant)

Teriparatide (Recombinant) Subcutaneous Solution
Pen-Injector 620 MCG/2.48ML

Quantity Limit

: 2.48 ML Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 61



Testosterone

Testosterone Transdermal Gel 1.62 %, 20.25 Quantity Limit: 150 GM Per 30 Days
MG/ACT (1.62%), 25 MG/2.5GM (1%), 40.5

MG/2.5GM (1.62%)

Testosterone Transdermal Gel 10 MG/ACT (2%) Quantity Limit: 120 GM Per 30 Days

Testosterone Transdermal Gel 12.5 MG/ACT (1%),
50 MG/5GM (1%)

Quantity Limit

: 300 GM Per 30 Days

Testosterone Transdermal Gel 20.25 MG/1.25GM
(1.62%)

Quantity Limit

: 75 GM Per 30 Days

Tetrabenazine

Tetrabenazine Oral Tablet 12.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tetrabenazine Oral Tablet 25 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Thalomid

Thalomid Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Tibsovo

Tibsovo Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Tolterodine Tartrate ER

Tolterodine Tartrate ER

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Toremifene Citrate

Toremifene Citrate

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 62



Tradjenta

Tradjenta

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HC1 ER

traMADol HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI1

traMADol HCI Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

traMADol HCI Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Trelegy Ellipta

Trelegy Ellipta Inhalation Aerosol Powder Breath
Activated 100-62.5-25 MCG/ACT, 100-62.5-25
MCG/INH, 200-62.5-25 MCG/ACT

Quantity Limit

: 60 EA Per 30 Days

Tresiba

Tresiba Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days
Tresiba FlexTouch

Tresiba FlexTouch Quantity Limit: 45 ML Per 30 Days
Triazolam

Triazolam Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 63



Trientine HCI

Trientine HCI Oral Capsule 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 1 Day

Triklo

Triklo Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Trintellix

Trintellix Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Triumeq PD

Triumeq PD Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Trospium Chloride ER

Trospium Chloride ER Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Trulicity

Trulicity Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days
Truqap

Trugap Quantity Limit: 64 EA Per 28 Days
Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose) Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 64



Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Truseltiq (S0MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (5S0MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Tukysa

Tukysa

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Turalio

Turalio Oral Capsule 125 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Tymlos

Tymlos Quantity Limit: 1.56 ML Per 30 Days
Ukoniq

Ukoniq Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Uptravi

Uptravi Oral Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022

Formulary ID 00024541
Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024
Page | 65



Uptravi Titration

Uptravi Titration

Quantity Limit

: 400 EA Per 365 Days

valGANciclovir HCI

valGANciclovir HCI Oral Solution Reconstituted

Quantity Limit

: 36 ML Per 1 Day

valGANciclovir HCI Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Valtoco 10 MG Dose

Valtoco 10 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Valtoco 15 MG Dose

Valtoco 15 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Valtoco 20 MG Dose

Valtoco 20 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Valtoco S MG Dose

Valtoco 5 MG Dose Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days
Vanflyta

Vanflyta Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Varenicline Tartrate

Varenicline Tartrate Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 360 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 66



Venclexta

Venclexta Oral Tablet 10 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Oral Tablet 100 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Oral Tablet 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Venclexta Starting Pack

Venclexta Starting Pack

Quantity Limit

: 84 EA Per 365 Days

Venlafaxine HCI ER

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Capsule Extended
Release 24 Hour 150 MG, 37.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Capsule Extended
Release 24 Hour 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 150 MG, 37.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 225 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Venlafaxine HCI ER Oral Tablet Extended Release
24 Hour 75 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Ventavis

Ventavis Quantity Limit: 3 ML Per 1 Day
Verquvo

Verquvo Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 67



Verzenio

Verzenio Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Victoza

Victoza Subcutaneous Solution Pen-Injector Quantity Limit: 9 ML Per 30 Days
Vilazodone HCI

Vilazodone HCI Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Viread

Viread Oral Powder Quantity Limit: 225 GM Per 30 Days

Viread Oral Tablet 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Vitrakvi

Vitrakvi Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Vizimpro

Vizimpro

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Vonjo

Vonjo

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 1 Day

Voriconazole

Voriconazole Oral Tablet 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 68



Vraylar

Vraylar Oral Capsule

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Vraylar Oral Capsule Therapy Pack

Quantity Limit

: 14 EA Per 365 Days

Vyndagqgel

Vyndagel Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Welireg

Welireg Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xalkori

Xalkori Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xalkori Oral Capsule Sprinkle 150 MG

Quantity Limit

: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Xalkori Oral Capsule Sprinkle 20 MG, 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xarelto

Xarelto Oral Tablet 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Xarelto Oral Tablet 2.5 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xarelto Starter Pack

Xarelto Starter Pack

Quantity Limit

: 102 EA Per 365 Days

Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)

Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)

Quantity Limit

: 56 EA Per 28 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 69



Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose) Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days
Xcopri
Xcopri Oral Tablet 100 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Xcopri Oral Tablet 150 MG, 200 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xcopri Oral Tablet Therapy Pack

Quantity Limit

: 28 EA Per 28 Days

Xeljanz

Xeljanz Oral Solution

Quantity Limit

: 10 ML Per 1 Day

Xeljanz Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xeljanz XR

Xeljanz XR Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Xermelo

Xermelo Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xifaxan

Xifaxan Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day
Xigduo XR

Xigduo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
10-1000 MG, 10-500 MG, 5-500 MG

Quantity Limit

: 1 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 70



Xigduo XR

Xigduo XR Oral Tablet Extended Release 24 Hour
2.5-1000 MG, 5-1000 MG

Quantity Limit

: 2 EA Per 1 Day

Xiidra

Xiidra Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xospata

Xospata Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 20 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet
Therapy Pack 50 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 4 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly) Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 28 Days
Therapy Pack 20 MG
Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly) Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Therapy Pack 40 MG

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 71



Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 20 MG

Quantity Limit

: 12 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy | Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days
Pack 60 MG
Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)
Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly) Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 28 Days
Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)
Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy | Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 28 Days

Pack 20 MG

Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly) Oral Tablet Therapy
Pack 40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 8 EA Per 28 Days

Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)

Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)

Quantity Limit

: 32 EA Per 28 Days

Xtandi
Xtandi Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Xtandi Oral Tablet 40 MG Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Xtandi Oral Tablet 80 MG Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Xyrem
Xyrem Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 72



Yonsa

Yonsa Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
Zaleplon

Zaleplon Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days
Zebutal

Zebutal Oral Capsule 50-325-40 MG

Quantity Limit

: 6 EA Per 1 Day

Zejula

Zejula Oral Capsule Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Zejula Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 1 Day
Zelboraf

Zelboraf Quantity Limit: 8 EA Per 1 Day
Zolinza

Zolinza Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 1 Day
ZOLMitriptan

ZOLMitriptan Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit

: 18 EA Per 30 Days

Zolpidem Tartrate ER

Zolpidem Tartrate ER

Quantity Limit

: 90 EA Per 365 Days

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 73



Zolpidem Tartrate

Zolpidem Tartrate Oral Tablet

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 365 Days

Zonisade

Zonisade

Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 1 Day

Zurzuvae

Zurzuvae Oral Capsule 20 MG, 25 MG

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 365 Days

Zurzuvae Oral Capsule 30 MG

Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 365 Days

Zydelig

Zydelig Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 1 Day
Zykadia

Zykadia Oral Tablet Quantity Limit: 3 EA Per 1 Day

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 74



Index

A

Abacavir Sulfate..........cccoeeeeriiiniiiiieene
Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine....................
Abilify MyCite.....ccovveniiiiniiiecienicenienne
Abilify MyCite Maintenance Kit................
Abilify MyCite Starter Kit...........cccceeennenee.
Abiraterone Acetate ..........cceeeeeeeeriieniennnen.
Acetaminophen-Codeine............ccccveennennee.
Acetaminophen-Codeine #2...........cccceueeee.
Acetaminophen-Codeine #3............cccc..e..e.
Acetaminophen-Codeine #4.............cccu......
ACTEMIA....eiiiiieeiiieeieeceeeee e
Actemra ACTPen.........cccoviiiiiiniiiinien,
ACYCIOVIT..coiiieiieiieiieceee e
AdempPas ......ooeveiiieiieeee e
Advair HFA ...
ATMOVIZ 1ottt
AKEEZA ...
AlECENSA..couiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e
Aliskiren Fumarate............ccccccveevienirenenne.
Almotriptan Malate...........ccceeeevveeiveennnnns
Alogliptin Benzoate ............cccceevverieenennne.
Alogliptin-metFORMIN HClL......................
Alogliptin-Pioglitazone............c.cccccvvernennne
Alosetron HCl .........cccoviiiiiiniieiiecieeee,

Amphetamine-Dextroamphet ER................
Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine............
Androderm ..........ccoooeeiiiiiiiniine,

Apomorphine HCl............cccoevviriiiniianenne
APIepitant .........ceccveeveveeiienieeeieeiee e
APLIOM ..ot
ARIPiprazole........ccccocveeiievieniieieeieeene,
Armodafinil........ccooooiiiiiiii,
Arnuity EIlipta .....ccoooveeiiiiiiciee
Asenapine Maleate............ccceeeeveeeiieennnnns
Aspirin-Dipyridamole ER.............c.cccceei.

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 75

Atazanavir Sulfate..........cceevvvvviiiiiiiiiinnnnen, 7
Atomoxetine HCl ............ccccoooviviiiiiinnenn, 7
AUZLYTO it 7
AUSEEAO v 7
Austedo XR...ooovoiviiiiiiiiiee 8
AUVELILY...ooiiieiieiieeeee e 8
AVONEX PeN...ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiaans 8
Avonex Prefilled ...........cooovveiieiiiiiiiin, 8
AYVAKIL..c.viiiiiiciieceeeeeeeeee e 8
B

Balversa.......coooovvvveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 8
Belsomra......ccuoeeeeeiuiieeieeiieeeeceeeeeeee 8
Benlysta......cooecvveeeiieeiieeeee e 9
BeSIemi .....cooovviiiieiiieeeeeeee e 9
Bosentan.........ccccccvvvviiiiiiii 9
BoSULif.......coooiiieiieee e 9
Braftovi......ooovveviieeiiii 9
Brilinta ........coooveiieeiiiiiieeieee e 9
Briviact......coovvvvviiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 9
Brukinsa.......cccceooevveeeieiieieieeeeeceeeee 10
Buprenorphine HCl............c.ccoovieiiennnnen. 10
Buprenorphine HCI-Naloxone HCI .......... 10
buPROPion HCI ER (XL).......ccccceuveennneen. 10
Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine........................ 10
Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine ...................... 10
C

CabomMEetyX ...ccuvvevieeiieiiieeieeiie e 11
Calquence.........cceeeeveeeeieeeeiie e, 11
Caplyta..ceeeeeeeiieiieeie e 11
CeleCoXiD ...oovvnnriiiiieiieieeeee e 11
ChantiX.......cooveeeeeiirieeeeeieeee e 11
Chantix Continuing Month Pak ................ 11
chlordiazePOXIDE HCl...............cccuee.... 11
Cinacalcet HCl.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnee, 11
CloBAZam.........cccoooveeeviiiieieiiiieeeeceeeen, 12
clonazePAM........ccooooeovviiiiiieiiiieeeieee, 12
CIONIDINE.....coovvveeeiieeeeeeeeeeeee e, 12
CloNIDine HCI .........coovvveiiieiiiieeeeiieen, 12
Clorazepate Dipotassium ..............ccveenneee.. 12
CoartemM.......ccoovvuvreeeeeeeeeeeicireeeee e 12
Combivent Respimat..........c.cccccveveeveennneen. 12
Complera........ccoeveerciienieniieieeeeeee, 12



(0707071145 - TSRS 13

Corlanor .......cceeeveevieeiieieee e 13
0701751 1§ (¢SRS 13
Cyclobenzaprine HCl..............ccceevrennenee. 13
cYCloSPORINE .......cccooviiiieeeeee, 13
D

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesylate.................. 13
Dalfampridine ER ..........ccccooiiiiiiininnnn. 13
Darunavir ........cccceeeeveeeeiieeeiee e 13
DauriSmo.......ccceeecieerieeiieeieeeecee e 14
DayVigo...ccooieeciieeiieeeeeeee e 14
DeNaVIT....coiiieiieeiieieeeeee e 14
DESCOVY .ottt 14
Desvenlafaxine ER............ccoccoivviiiiinnnnn. 14
Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER ................... 14
Dexedrine........ccoecveeeieeniienieeiieeieeiee e 14
Dexmethylphenidate HCl.......................... 14
Dexmethylphenidate HC1 ER ................... 15
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate...................... 15
Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER ............... 15
diaZEPAM ....coooviiiiieeeeeeee e 15
Dificid ..cveeeiieieeeeeeeee e 15
Dihydroergotamine Mesylate.................... 15
Donepezil HCl .......cccooviiiiiiiiiiieiiee 16
DOovato.....cooiieeriiieiieeeeeee e 16
Drizalma Sprinkle ..........ccccoeeveiieniiiennenn. 16
Dronabinol ..........ccooevieiiiiiiieieieeiee 16
DroxXidopa .....ccccveeervieeiiieeeiee e 16
DULoxetine HCl.........cccoovviieiieniieiiee 16
DUupixent........cocceeeeevieeniieeeiee e 17
Duramorph ........ccceeviiiiiiiiiicieieeeee 17
E

Edurant.........cocoeiiiniiiiiiieeeee 17
Efavirenz.......ccccoceeveieeeiieeciieeee e, 17
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofo DF.............. 17
Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir ............... 17
ENQUIS oo 17
Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF ..................... 18
Enbrel. ..o 18
Endari....cccooooveeiiieeieeeeen 18
Endocet .....ccoeeviiieiieiieieee e 18
Enoxaparin Sodium...........cc.cceeuveennnen. 18,19
ENtecavir......coooveeiiieniieiieeieeeee e 19
Entresto ..ooeeeieeeeeiieeeeeeee e 19

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 76

EPINEPHIINE ......ccieiirieieieeeeeeee 19
Eprontia........ccccoevieviieiieniieieceeeee 19
Ergotamine-Caffeine..........c.ccccevveveeennnen. 19
Erivedge ...cceeeveeiieeiieieceeee e 19
Erleada ......cooovvvveviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 19, 20
Erlotinib HClL........cccooiiiiiiiie 20
Escitalopram Oxalate.........c.cccccvveeeeveeenneen. 20
ESZIC ..ttt 20
Esomeprazole Magnesium........................ 20
Eszopiclone.........cccooeevieniiienieniiciee, 20
Etravirine......coccoeeeeviiiiieniiceccee 20
Everolimus ......cccceveevenienennienieeciecee, 21
EVOtaz ..oooiiiiiiiiic e, 21
Exel Comfort Point Pen Needle................ 21
EXKIVIEY .ooiieiiieeiieecee e 21
F

Fanapt.....ccooovveeeeiiieeeee e, 21
Farxiga ......occoevvveeiieiieieeeeeeeee e 21
Farydak ......cccoooviimiiiiiiee e, 21
Febuxostat........cccovveviriienienenienicieeee, 21
FentaNYL ....cooooiiiiiicece, 22
FentaNYL Citrate........ccccoevveviieiienieennnne 22
Fetzima........coooooiiiiii 22
Fiasp .cvveeeieieeeeecee e 22
Fiasp FlexTouch.........ccccevvieniiiiiiiien. 22
Fiasp PenFill ......ccooovvviiiiiiiieceee, 22
Fiasp PumpCart........ccccccevvviieniiiiieieenee 22
Fintepla ......cccoeeeveieeiiieieeee e, 23
Firdapse.......ccoeeueevieeiieiieieeieeeeeee 23
Firmagon ........cccceeeeevieenciie e, 23
Firmagon (240 MG Do0s€)......c.ccovvereveennenne 23
Flurazepam HCl .........cccovvviiiiiiiiiiee. 23
FOIte0 oo 23
Fotivda ....cocooiiiiiii 23
Frovatriptan Succinate ..........ccccceeevueennne. 23
Fruzaqla......ccccooveeeeiiiieiiieeee e, 24
Fycompa......cccooviiiiiiiiniiiiceeeee, 24
G

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER ............... 24
GAVICTO...eiiiiieiieeeec e 24
Gefitinib ..coveveerieiiciiee 24
L€ 15 1170} . USRS 24
GOt e, 24
Glatopa.....cocveeeeiieeeie e 25



Glimepiride ........coeevveeviieeiiieeeiee e,
glipiZIDE ..o
glipiZIDE ER ..o
glipiZIDE-metFORMIN HCl.................
Granisetron HCl ...,
guanFACINE HCI ER..........ccccceenneenee.

H

HumuLIN R U-500 (CONCENTRATED)26

HumuLIN R U-500 KwikPen................
HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen...........
Hydrocodone-Ibuprofen.........................
HYDROmorphone HCI .........................

|

ICIUSI et
Icosapent Ethyl.......c.ccccovvviiieniiee
IDHIFA ..o
Imatinib Mesylate ..........cccccvveeevveennennnne.
IMbruvica .....cceevveeienieiiieneeeeee

Insulin Asp Prot & Asp FlexPen............
Insulin Aspart.........ccceeevveeeienieeiiieieeee.
Insulin Aspart FlexPen...........c.ccuu......
Insulin Aspart PenFill ..........ccccceeenienne.
Insulin Aspart Prot & Aspatrt .................
Insulin Glargine-yfgn.........cccceeevvenenee.
Invega Hafyera.......c..cccoveeveveenciieeienne,
Invokamet ........cccceeveienieniiieieeieeee,
Invokamet XR......coceeiiiniiiniiiiie,
Invokana.........cccoeveeciienieniieieeieeeee,
[SENtress. ..cooveieniiiiieeiieeeeeee
Isentress HD....oooovivieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee,
Itraconazole..........ccoceevieiieinieniceceee,
IWIIN e

J

Jakafl...oooooiieeiiiiceee
Janumet ........oooovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiee
Janumet XR.....ooovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee,
JANUVIA .ooooiiiiiiie e
JaYPITCA ..ot
JUIUCA o,

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 77

K

Kalydeco ....c.eeeveenieeiieiieieieeee e 31
Kerendia.......cooeeveeniiiiiiniiieeeee 31
Kisqali (200 MG DO0S€).....c.cevveevienereannnns 31
Kisqali (400 MG D0S€).....ccveevevveeerereeenneen. 31
Kisqali (600 MG Do0S€).......ccccvvevienereannnee 31
Kisqali 200 Dose.......ccovvveeevieeeiieeiieenneen. 31
Kisqali 400 DOSE.....ccoeevveeiieiiieiiecieeiens 31
Kisqali 600 Dose........cccvveeveeeriieerieennnee. 31
Kisqali Femara (200 MG Dose)................ 32
Kisqali Femara (400 MG Dose)................ 32
Kisqali Femara (600 MG Dose)................ 32
KOTlym ...oooeiiiiiiieeeee e, 32
Krazati......cooceeeeeniieiieeieeieceeeeee e 32
L

Lacosamide ..........ceccveeruieniieniienieeiieeine 32
| F: 705,74 o (o RS 32
Lansoprazole........ccceevieviieniienieeiieee, 32
Lapatinib Ditosylate..........cccceeeveeeereeennnen. 33
Lenalidomide ..........coooveviieniieniieiieene, 33
Lenvima (10 MG Daily Dose)................... 33
Lenvima (12 MG Daily Dose).................. 33
Lenvima (14 MG Daily Dose)................... 33
Lenvima (18 MG Daily Dose).................. 33
Lenvima (20 MG Daily Dose).................. 33
Lenvima (24 MG Daily Dose)................... 33
Lenvima (4 MG Daily Dose).................... 34
Lenvima (8 MG Daily Dose).................... 34
LeVeMIT . .cooieeiieiiecieeieeeeeee e 34
Levemir FlexPen........cccoceeiiiininnnn 34
Levemir FlexTouch.........ccoeeeviiiniennnnnne. 34
Lidocaine........ccoevueevieiiiienieeienieeeee 34
Lidocaine HCl.........ccocoveviiiiiiieie, 34
Lidocaine-Prilocaine..........ccccccecverueennenne 34
Linezolid ......cocvveveeniiiieeiieeeee 35
LINZESS .vveeneeiieeieeeeeee e 35
Lisdexamfetamine Dimesylate.................. 35
Lonsurf.......cooiiiiiiie 35
Lopinavir-Ritonavir ...........cccceeeveeriiennnnnne. 35
LORazepam ........cccceevevviveeeeeiiiieeeeiieeene 35
Lorbrena.......ccceeeveeeiienieeiieieeieeee e 35
LOTCEL . 36
Lorcet HD ....oovviiiiiiiiiieeeee, 36
Lorcet PIUs ...coceeeieiiiiiiicccee 36



LubiprosStone .........cccceeevveenieeriienieeieeeiane
Lumakras........cccoeveevieeniieeieeciee e
Lurasidone HCl...........cccooviieiiiniiiiiee
LybalVi...ooeeiiieeiiiecieeeeeeeeee e
Lynparza .......cccoovvveiiiniiiiiiiicceieeeee
Lytgobi (12 MG Daily Dose)....................
Lytgobi (16 MG Daily Dose)....................
Lytgobi (20 MG Daily Dose)....................
M

MaraviroC......ccccuveeecvieerieeeeieeeeeeeieee e
MaAVYTEL ..coiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeceeeee e
MEKINISt ..ooceiviiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeiieeeee e 37,
MEKLEOVI .t
Mesalamine.........cccevveeeveeenveeerieeeieeeneenn
Mesalamine ER ...........ccccoooiieiiiiiiiiniin.
metFORMIN HCl ........ccooiiiiee.
metFORMIN HCLER ..o,
Methadone HCl..........cccoeeiieviieieeee,
Methylphenidate HCl..............c..ccoceenen.
Methylphenidate HCI ER..........................
Methylphenidate HC1 ER (CD) ................
Methylphenidate HCI ER (OSM) .............
MOINUPITAVIT ..o
Montelukast Sodium............ccceeveevirennnnne
Morphine Sulfate .........cccceeevveeeiieeciieeee.
Morphine Sulfate (PF) ........cccccoeevieiennnnne
Morphine Sulfate ER ...........cccceeviiennnn.
MOUNJATO.....vieiieeiiieiie ettt
MovantiK.......ccccvveeeiieeiiieeieeeee e,

N

Naratriptan HCl..........ccccooeveiiiiiiee
Nayzilam ......cccoccveveienieniieieeieeeeeeeee,
NErlynX ...ooeeeiieeiiieeiieeeeeee e

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 78

NovoLIN N FlexPen......c..cccccevvvivennennee. 42
NovoLIN N FlexPen ReliOn .................... 42
NovoLIN N ReliOn......cccoceevcvveeniieeienee 42
NOVOLIN R oot 43
NovoLIN R FlexPen ......c..ccccovvveviiennennne. 43
NovoLIN R FlexPen ReliOn..................... 43
NovoLIN R ReliOn........cccoeecvvveeiieiiinee, 43
NovoLOG FlexPen ReliOn....................... 43
NovoLOG Mix 70/30 ReliOn.................... 43
NovoLOG ReliOn.......cocvevieeiieiieniienee 43
NUDEGA .evvieeiieeeieeee e 43
NUEAEXLA ..ot 44
Nuplazid......ccoeeeeiieeiieeeieece e 44
(0]

(0415 11 2R 44
OdOMZO...cuvieiieiieeieeeeee e 44
Of@V .t 44
OZSIVEO ettt 44
(O - : SR 44
OLANZAPINE ...oovvveeveeiiecieeiieeieeiee e 44
Omega-3-acid Ethyl Esters....................... 45
Omeprazole.......ccceevveeeeeriieniienieeieee, 45
Omnipod 5 G6 Intro (Gen 5) .................... 45
Omnipod 5 G6 Pods (Gen 5) ..........c......... 45
Omnipod DASH Pods (Gen 4) ................. 45
ONUIEE....eeiiiiiieeeeiiiieeeetteeeeieee e eieee e 45
OPSUMIL...coviiiiieiieeieeiee e 45
(0031163 £ H SR 46
Orencia ClickJect........cccoevieviiniiinienne, 45
Orkambi .......coovcveeeeiieiiieeeee e, 46
Orserdu.....cc.eeeiieiieiiieieeeee e 46
Oseltamivir Phosphate ...........cccceeeveeneen. 46
OSphena.........cccoevieriieiieeiieieeeeee e 46
(01754 ¥ SR 46
oxXyCODONE HCl ......cceocviiiiiiieiien, 46
Oxycodone-Acetaminophen ..................... 47
Ozempic (0.25 or 0.5 MG/DOSE)............. 47
Ozempic (1 MG/DOSE) ......cccccvveevveeneen. 47
Ozempic (2 MG/DOSE) .....cccovvvveiiennnne. 47
P

Paliperidone ER .........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiine 47
Pantoprazole Sodium .............ccceeveveennen. 47
Paxlovid (150/100)......ccceevierireriienriennns 48
Paxlovid (300/100).......ccccceevuereerieaieenenne. 48



PAZOPanib HCI ......cccceeieiieieee,
Pemazyre.......cccoovviiiiiiniiiiie,
Penciclovir ......cooeeiiiiiiiniiecee
Pentasa ......oocovveeiviiiiii
Pifeltro.....cooveeiiiiieee
Pioglitazone HCl..........c.ccccvveeiiiniiiiene
Pioglitazone HCI-Glimepiride...................
Pioglitazone HCl-metFORMIN HCI ........
Pigray (200 MG Daily Dose)....................
Pigray (250 MG Daily Dose).......c...c........
Pigray (300 MG Daily Dose)....................
Pirfenidone..........ccevvveiiieniieiiiiieiieee
Pomalyst.....ccccoeviieiiieieeeeeeeeeen
Posaconazole.........ccccoeveeniieiiiniieiiee

Prasugrel HClL........coccoevieniiiiiiieiee
Pregabalin ........ccccoeevvveviieeiieeeee,
Pregabalin ER ..........ccocoovviiiiiiiiii,
Prevymis .....ccooeevveeiieeeieeeeeeeeee e,
PrezcobiX....coovieeiiieiieiieeieeeece e
Prezista.....oooeeiiiiiiiii
Prolia.....ccoeoieiiieiieiieeeeeee e

R

RABEprazole Sodium...........cccceevevveennnenn.
Ramelteon ..........coooveveeeiiviiiiciiicceeieeee,
Ranolazine ER ...........c.cccoovvviiviiiiiiiiiiin,
Rasagiline Mesylate..........cccccceevveenieennnnne
RebIf..eeiiiiiieeeee e,
Rebif Rebidose.........ocoevvvieeeeiiiiiiiiiiieen,
Rebif Rebidose Titration Pack..................
Rebif Titration Pack............ccoeeeeeenennnn.
RECHV v
RElIiStOr....ciiiieieeeeieeee e
Repaglinide-metFORMIN HCl.................
Restasis MultidoSe ........c.eeeeeevveeeeiinneeeennn,
Retacrit....ccccoiiiiiieieeiieeeeeeeeeeee e
RetevMO c..cvvvvvveevieveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeas
ReXUIti.uuviiiiiiiiiiiie e
REYVOW .o,
Rezlidhia........cooeevvvveeiiiiiiiiiie s

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 79

52

Rezurock ........ccoeveeiiiiiiiiiii 54
Rezvoglar KwikPen ..........cccooevveiieninnnnnn. 54
RINVOQ..uviiiiiiiieiieeeie et 54
RItONAVIT ..o 54
Rivastigmine .........ccceeeeveeeeieeeniieeeiee e, 54
Rivastigmine Tartrate............ccocevverveennenn. 54
Rizatriptan Benzoate..........c.cccccveveeveeneen. 54
Roflumilast.........ccceeevieniiiiiiiiicieieee 55
ROZIytreK.......ooovvveeeiieeeiiieciieecee e, 55
Rubraca .......ccoceevevienieiinicceeccee 55
RybelSUS...cvviieiiieiie e 55
Rydapt...ccooveeeiiiieeieceeee e 55
S

SCeMDBIIX ..oovvieiiiiiiieieeeeee 55
Scopolamine..........cccccveeeeieeeciieeniieeeiee e, 55
Secuado ......ooeeririinieee 55
SEIZENEIY ..vveeiieeieeeee e 56
Serevent Diskus .......ccccoeevveviiiiieniiciceen, 56
N3 F541 1 {0 SR 56
Sildenafil Citrate ........ccccceevveeiienieeieenee, 56
N 107 8 V4 SRR 56
Skyrizi (150 MG D0S€)....cceevververeenieennee 56
Skyrizi Pen......ccoooveveeiiieiieeeeeeee 56
Sofosbuvir-Velpatasvir ...........cccoceveenennee. 57
Solifenacin Succinate............cccceeveeenennee. 57
SOMAVETT ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeceecee 57
SORAfenib Tosylate.........cccoeevverirennenen. 57
Spiriva HandiHaler ..............cccooovveennennne 57
Spiriva Respimat.........cccceevvveiienieeieennen. 57
N 0] 121 1o DS RR 57
SPIYCel .o 57
Stiolto Respimat..........ccccveeviveeniieenieenee, 58
SHIVATZA oo 58
SrAbild....coeeeieeeeee 58
SUMALIIPtan........cceevieeiierieeiieeie e 58
SUMAtriptan Succinate...........cceeeuvennnee. 58
SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill............ 58,59
SUNItinib Malate.........cccceeveiiieenienieeen. 59
SUNlenca........ooevvevienieeiienieneceeeee 59
N 1810 Te0) y SR 59
Symdeko ......cooeviiiiiiniieiie, 59
Sympazan........cccceeeevvieeeniiiee e, 59
Symtuza......coooveeviiieiiiieieeeeeee e 59



T

Tabrecta......coveeeevcveeeeeeiieeeeeeee e
Tacrolimus ......ccccuvvvveveeieiiiiiieeeeeee e
Tadalafil (PAH) ....cooovvieeiieiieeeee,
Tafinlar........ccoooveeieveeiiiiieeeee e,
TaGLISSO..eeiiieiieeieeiieee e
Talzenna........ooeevvvveiiiiieiiiieeeeeee e
Tasi@na.....cccoevveeniieiieeieeeece e
Tasimelteon.....ccccuvvvveveeiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeaes
TazZVEriK ....coovvvieeciiieeeeeeeeeeee e,
Temazepam.........cccceeeevveieeeeniiieeeeiiieeeene
Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate ................
Tepmetko ..vvveeveeeieeeeeeeeee e,
Terbinafine HCl ...........ccccoooviiiiiiiinin,
Teriflunomide .........eevvevevviveiieiiiiiieeeeiinns
Teriparatide (Recombinant)......................
TeStOStEIONE .....evvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveveaeaas

Tradjenta.......cocveeeeiieeeiieeiieeeeee e,
traMADOI HCl .........ooooviiiiiiicieeeee,
traMADOl HCLER ...........cooooviiiiiiiiin,
Trelegy Ellipta .....cccvveevieeiieeiieeeee,
TreSiba. ..o,
Tresiba FlexTouch .........ccoovvvvvvviiieiiiiinnnns
Triazolam ..........ccooveeeevieieeeeiiie e,
Trientine HCl .........oooovviiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeiis
TrIKIO. v
TrintelliX ..ooooovvvveiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Triumeq PD.....ooovieiiiie
Trospium Chloride ER............cccoeneeennneen.
TrUliCItY . oo
TruQap cevveee e

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 80

UKONIQ.evieiieeieeiie et 65
UPLTAVT ceevieeiiie et 65
Uptravi Titration ........cccceeeeeevieeriienveennens 66
\%

valGANciclovir HCI ............cccooeeivennenn. 66
Valtoco 10 MG DOSE .......covvevvvveeieeeeeeenns 66
Valtoco 15 MG Dose ........ccceeeuvveeeecnnennn, 66
Valtoco 20 MG DOSE ......ccovvevvvveeieeeeeeens 66
Valtoco S MG Dose ......cvveeeeeeuveeeeceiienn, 66
Vanflyta......ccooeevieeeiieeieeeeeee e, 66
Varenicline Tartrate .............ccceeeeeenneeenn. 66
VencleXta ....ocoovvveeeiveeieiiiiieiieieeeeeeee e 67
Venclexta Starting Pack............ccccocceene. 67
Venlafaxine HCIER .........cooovvvviiinninnnnn, 67
VENLAVIS ..ooooeivieeeeeieieeeeeeee e 67
VEIQUVO...ciiiiiiieeeiiiee et 67
VEIZENIO .....cocuvveeeeeieeee e eeeveeee e 68
VICLOZA uvvveiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 68
Vilazodone HCI ...........cccovevieviviiiiiiinenn, 68
VIr€ad...uvveeeiiiiiiiiieee e 68
VItraKvi ..ooocoeeiieeiceiieecceeee e 68
VIAZIMPIO coeeevieeiiieeieeeieeeee e 68
VONJO..iiiiiieiieeieete et 68
VOriconazole........ccoeeeeeevveeeeecineeeeeeinieeeenn, 68
VIaylar .....oooeveeeiieeieeeeeee e 69
Vyndagel......coooeeviiiiiiniieieiieeee 69
\%%

WENIEZ....vieiiieiieieceee e 69
X

XaLKOTT wevvveeieiieeeeeeieee e 69
D€ () 1o OO 69
Xarelto Starter Pack............cooeevveiiiiinnennn, 69
D 0] 1) o SRR 70
Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose) ................... 69
Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose) ................... 70
XelJanZ .....oevueeeiieieeiiee e 70
Xeljanz XR...ooooevveeiiieeeceece e, 70
XermelO......ooovvveeeeeiiieeeeceee e, 70
XifaXaN...uueeiiiiiiiieeee e 70
Xigduo XR..ooooiiiiieiieieeeeeeee 70, 71
D €4 ;OO 71
XOSPALA ..ot 71
Xpovio (100 MG Once Weekly)............... 71



Xpovio (40 MG Once Weekly)................. 71

Xpovio (40 MG Twice Weekly)............... 71
Xpovio (60 MG Once Weekly)................. 72
Xpovio (60 MG Twice Weekly)............... 72
Xpovio (80 MG Once Weekly)................. 72
Xpovio (80 MG Twice Weekly)............... 72
XN e 72
XYTEIM ettt 72
Y

YONSA .o 73
Z

Zaleplon ......cocuevieniiiiiniieen 73

Y0055 MPC092233 NSR_C 09232022
Formulary ID 00024541

Version 014

Last Updated: 03/19/2024

Page | 81

Zebutal .......ccveeviiiiiieeeeee e, 73
ZRJUIA ..ot 73
Zelboraf.......coooivveiiieeieeee e, 73
ZONNZA ..ot 73
ZOLMItriptan.......cccceeeeveeeeeeeeciieeevee e 73
Zolpidem Tartrate .........ccoeceevveeuienveennnne 74
Zolpidem Tartrate ER ...........cccvvrenennnnen. 73
Z0NISAAC .....eeeeiiieiieeiiee e 74
ZUTZUVAC .cooeevveeeeiiieeeeieeeeeeiieeeeennneeeeenns 74
ZYARIIG i 74
ZyKadia .....cccvveeiiieeiieeeeee e 74



2 PRESBYTERIAN

Presbyterian Health Plan, Inc.
Presbyterian Insurance Company, Inc.

Multi-Language Insert

Multi-language Interpreter Services

English: We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have about our health or drug plan.
To get an interpreter, just call us at 1- 855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Someone who speaks English/Language can
help you. This is a free service.

Spanish: Tenemos servicios de intérprete sin costo alguno para responder cualquier pregunta que pueda
tener sobre nuestro plan de salud o medicamentos. Para hablar con un intérprete, por favor llame al 1-855-
592-7737 (TTY: 711). Alguien que hable espafiol le podra ayudar. Este es un servicio gratuito.

Navajo (Dine): Dii ats’iis doo azee' binda'l ditkidgo, Dinek’ehji yadatti'iigi ta’
bich{’ hadiidzih. Béésh bee hane’é t'aa jiik'e be’ hodiilnih, 1-855-592-7737
CIEPE: T 1),

Chinese Mandarin: K 1RERTHVEFRS |, BEEREXTRRIAWRENECILE N, WRIEE
Elﬂt%tﬁﬂﬂi%ﬂﬁ% , THERH 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). HMWPXITIEARREEEE., X2—HR
R %%

Chinese Cantonese: ERMPIMNBEIEYRBITREEELRRE , AtERMRERABWIFRY. WEHFE
BR#% , FBEE 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). EFBE LN AESEE ARIEHER. E B—ER2ERE

o

Tagalog: Mayroon kaming libreng serbisyo sa pagsasaling-wika upang masagotang anumang mga katanungan
ninyo hinggil sa aming planong pangkalusugano panggamot. Upang makakuha ng tagasaling-wika, tawagan
lamang kami sal-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Maaari kayong tulungan ng isang nakakapagsalita ng Tagalog.
Ito ay libreng serbisyo.

French: Nous proposons des services gratuits d'interprétation pour répondre atoutes vos questions relatives a
notre régime de santé ou d'assurance- médicaments. Pour accéder au service d'interprétation, il vous suffit de
nous appeler au 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Un interlocuteur parlant Frangais pourra vous aider. Ce service
est gratuit.

Vietnamese: Ching t6i c6 dich vy thong dich mién phi dé tra 16 cac cau hoi véchuong sirc khoe va chuong
trinh thuéc men. Néu qui vi cén thong dich vién xin goi 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) s€ c6 nhén vién noi
tieng Viét giup d6 qui vi. Pay la dich vu mién phi.

YO0055_MPC082264 revl Accepted 08312022
Fecha de la ltima actualizacion: 03/19/2024



German: Unser kostenloser Dolmetscherservice beantwortet IThren Fragen zu unserem Gesundheits- und
Arzneimittelplan. Unsere Dolmetscher erreichen Sieunter 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Man wird Thnen dort
auf Deutsch weiterhelfen. Dieser Service ist kostenlos.

Korean: FAt= 2|5 3 £= oFE HR0f 2o A Z0| Bl 22| 0Xt £8 89 MHAEXN S
UASLICE &89 MH|AE OIROPE#':I 7‘*2&1 855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). HO 2 2|8 FAA| Q.
ﬂ%waﬂtﬁgﬂﬂEﬂEa AYULICE O] MH[A=R22 2FEL|C}

Russian: Ecni y Bac BOSHUKHYT BOIPOCHI OTHOCHTEIIBHO CTPAaXOBOTO MITM MEIMKAMEHTHOTO TUIaHa, BbI MOXKETe
BOCTIOJIb30BATHCS HAIIMMU OECIIaTHBIMHU YCIIyTaMH MepeBOIYMKOB. UTOGBI BOCMOIB30BaTLCS yCayraMu
MepeBOTYMKA, MO3BOHUTE HaM Mo Tenedony 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Bam okakeT MOMOIILCOTPYAHUK,
KOTOPBI TOBOPUT Mo-pyccku. [laHHas yciyra

GecrutaTHas.

Ll 401 g sf daaally (alati Al (6 (g s dilaal) (55l an siall Lok 405 L) : Arabic

o 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) e W Juai¥) (g clle [l (o) pa i o Jpmall
Al 4k sda cliaeliay du jall Chaath e Jadld

Hindi: BT 4TIy AT AT ST AN SEIT A 10 O MU HHAT U Ui A SaITs g7 &I
T TEEHOITRT UoTTHE &, e TOUE. Th G,
S o TBUT (T BT &l
THU, T EHO 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711) W BT FHO . FeoT 3 DT
=TT §T3MTH T Hag IR AHACTT 8T . TG TP el 4 HT FoIT 8.

T4 ST debal o

Italian: E disponibile un servizio di interpretariato gratuito per rispondere a eventuali domande sul nostro piano
sanitario e farmaceutico. Per un interprete,contattare il numero 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Un nostro
incaricato che parla Italianovi fornira 'assistenza necessaria. E un servizio gratuito.

Portuguese: Dispomos de servigos de interpretagdo gratuitos para responder aqualquer questdo que tenha acerca
do nosso plano de saude ou de medicagdo.Para obter um intérprete, contacte-nos através do numero 1-855-
592-7737 (TTY: 711). Ird encontrar alguém que fale o idioma Portugués para o ajudar. Este servigo ¢ gratuito.

French Creole: Nou genyen sevis entépret gratis pou reponn tout kesyon ou ta genyen konsénan plan medikal
oswa dwog nou an. Pou jwenn yon entéprét, jisrele nou nan 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Yon moun ki pale
Kreyol kapab ede

w. Saa se yon sevis ki gratis.

Polish: Umozliwiamy bezptatne skorzystanie z ustug ttumacza ustnego, ktory pomoze w uzyskaniu odpowiedzi na
temat planu zdrowotnego lub dawkowania lekow. Aby skorzysta¢ z pomocy tlumacza znajacego jezyk polski,
nalezy zadzwoni¢ pod numer 1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). Ta ustuga jest bezplatna.

Japanese: Ut D RR BERIREER LFET I D CEATACERCEEZEZIT A0 C. EBOBR
HT—E2NMHNFFTINET, BRECABCE A E.
1-855-592-7737 (TTY: 711). C $BFEL 23\, ARBZFIA ENZR VL ET

s ChIIEROY—ERTY,

YO0055_MPC082264 revl Accepted 08312022
Fecha de la Gltima actualizacion: 03/19/2024



